

Toronto Islamic Academy 3334 Danforth Avenue Toronto, ON M1L 1C6 www.tiacademy.com info@tiacademy.com (647) 954-0445

| Fee Structure | | | | |
|------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|
| Initial Fees: NON-REFUNDABLE | | | Tuition Fees per Child | |
| Grade | Registration Fee | Resource Fee | # Of Child(ren) | Monthly Fees |
| JK & SK | \$25.00 | \$200.00 | 1 | \$250.00 |
| 01 to 04 | \$25.00 | \$225.00 | 2 (Same Family) | \$225.00 |
| 05 to 08 | \$25.00 | \$250.00 | 3 (Same Family) | \$200.00 |

- ✓ Parents have to pay the tuition starting from September to June every year.
- ✓ Included in tuition fee: Workshops and Activities, Classroom Equipment, Computer Lab/Technology Usage.
- ✓ Included in Resource Fee: Includes, but is not limited to, textbooks, subscriptions, projector, smartboard, manipulatives and classroom supplies.
- ✓ Not Included in the fee: Uniform, Graduation expenses for grade 8 (graduation party & gown rental), Tournaments and Extra Curricular activities.

✓ For Grades 3 and 6 there is an additional fee for EQAO Test due upon EQAO registration.

Requirements:

- ✓ Enrollment Form (all fields must be completed) (One form per family).
- ✓ Signed Parental Agreement Form (One form per family).
- ✓ Non-refundable Registration and Resource Fees (Cash/Cheque).
- ✓ VOID cheque or bank account information for the Pre-Authorized-Payment plan.
- ✓ Please make cheques payable to: Toronto Islamic Academy.
- ✓ Copy of Immunization Record.
- ✓ Copy of Birth Certificate or Passport.
- ✓ Copy of Health Card.
- ✓ 1 Passport size photograph.
- ✓ Copy of Report Cards for the last two terms (not applicable for Junior Kindergarten students) (Once your registration form, and fees have been submitted, you will be contacted by phone and/or email for our open house with more details.)

Procedure for Admissions Notification:

✓ It is the responsibility of the parents to make sure all their most recent information, address, phone numbers, emails etc. are updated on the application form. The school has the right to cancel admissions for lack of up-to-date information. It is also the responsibility of the parents to keep in touch with the school office to check on the status of their children's applications for admission.

Toronto Islamic Academy welcomes you as part of the family, and looks forward to your positive contributions.

May Allah سبحانه و تعالى blesses our children and help them become pious, shining stars that become a means of guidance for all creation, Ameen.

